## 506091783 06/04/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6138503

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
		Ν	Name			Execution Date		
SHANDONG HENGYU SCIENCE & T			ECHNOLOGY CO., LTD			05/22/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA							
Name:	GUANC	GUANGRAO GEE-STAR TIRE CO., LTD						
Street Address:	NO.12	NO.12 GUANGRUI RD., GUANGRAO ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ZONE						
Internal Address:	SHAND	SHANDONG PROVINCE						
City:	DONG	DONGYING CITY						
State/Country:	CHINA							
Patent Number:		D788691						
Patent Number: D78		D7886	38691					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ							
Fax Number:		n tha a	-mail addross first: if t	hat ie un	successfu	l it will be sent		
	e sent to							
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email:	e sent to provideo	<i>d; if tha</i> docket	at is unsuccessful, it w ing@pacificpatentgroup	vill be ser				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	<i>d; if tha</i> docket GETE	<b>at is unsuccessful, it w</b> ing@pacificpatentgroup CH LAW LLC	vill be ser				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	<i>d; if tha</i> docket GETE 203 N	<b>at is unsuccessful, it w</b> ing@pacificpatentgroup CH LAW LLC LASALLE, SUITE 2100	vill be ser				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	d; if tha docket GETE 203 N CHICA	<b>at is unsuccessful, it w</b> ing@pacificpatentgroup CH LAW LLC LASALLE, SUITE 2100 AGO, ILLINOIS 60601	vill be ser				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	d; if tha docket GETE 203 N CHICA	at is unsuccessful, it w ing@pacificpatentgroup CH LAW LLC LASALLE, SUITE 2100 AGO, ILLINOIS 60601 DANA JOHNSTON	vill be ser				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	d; if tha docket GETE 203 N CHICA	<b>at is unsuccessful, it w</b> ing@pacificpatentgroup CH LAW LLC LASALLE, SUITE 2100 AGO, ILLINOIS 60601	vill be ser				

## **ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT RIGHTS**

For good and valuable consideration, the acceptance of which is hereby acknowledged by SHANDONG HENGYU SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD, having its principal place of business at Guangrao Economic Development Zone, Dongying City, Shandong Province, China ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto GUANGRAO GEE-STAR TIRE CO., LTD, having its principal place of business at No.12 Guangrui Rd., Guangrao Economic Development Zone, Dongying City, Shandong Province, China ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "Assigned Design Patent Rights");

(a) the design patents listed in the table below (the "Design Patents");

Patent No.	Country	<u>Filing Date</u>	Title of Design Patent
D 788691 S	US	2-19-2014	Туге

(b) any and all design patents and applications claiming priority to or from the Design Patent, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and registrations of any of the Design Patent, and any foreign counterparts to any of the foregoing) and

(c) causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind under, or on account of, any patents issuing from the Design Patent, including, without limitation, all causes of action, enforcement rights and all other rights to seek and obtain any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all future design patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Assigned Design Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the Assignee to the entire interest therein. This Assignment of Design Patent Rights will inure for the benefit of any permitted successors or assigns of Assignee.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee, do all things necessary and proper, to confirm the assignment to Assignee of the Assigned Design Patent Rights pursuant to this Assignment of Design Patent Rights, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining and perfecting the Assigned Design Patent Rights.

 $\{i\}_{i=1}^{n}$ 

## PATENT REEL: 052843 FRAME: 0091

A	<u>₩_}}, 2020</u> .			
ASSIGNOR:	U SCIENCE & TECHNO	ιί ο σγ ς ο ι το 🚿	(star)	
Ву:		速伸		
Laiwei Li Title:	<u>ĽĒŻI</u>	zal Persin		
8			A	
		۸		
		2/2 ***		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Design Patent Rights is executed on

٠

RECORDED: 06/04/2020

PATENT REEL: 052843 FRAME: 0092